
Loyola Chicago (7-11,3-4 Atlantic 10) -vs- George Washington (10-10,2-5 Atlantic 10)
01/17/26 at Charles E. Smith Center, Washington, DC

 
 

 
 
Loyola Chicago 53

George Washington 48

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 573
Site: Charles E. Smith Center, Washington, DC
Referees: Lauren Niemiera, Shawnie Smith, Rod Creech

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Loyola Chicago 15 12 8 18 53
George Washington 6 21 11 10 48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
22 Mobley,Alexus * 27 6-11 2-4 5-6 2-3 5 3 0 3 2 1 19
10 Bessette,Alex-Anne * 24 2-5 0-3 5-7 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 0 9
21 Vaughn,Brooklyn * 28 2-8 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 1 6
02 Kinas,Alexa * 34 1-7 0-2 1-2 1-3 4 1 0 2 2 7 3
13 Chivers,Kira * 26 1-3 0-0 0-3 2-1 3 1 3 1 0 1 2
09 Mercille,Rosalie 23 4-5 3-3 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 1 0 0 11
01 Grandberry,Roisin 15 1-4 0-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 2 1 0 1 2
20 Matus,Daniella 3 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
11 Hendrix,Kendall 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
04 Deptula,Audrey 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
14 Dickman,Nevaeh 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-47 5-16 14-22 10-18 28 13 5 12 4 11 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-7   28.57 % 1-2   50.00 %
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 1-5   20.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
3rd Quarter 3-11   27.27 % 1-3   33.33 % 1-3   33.33 %
4th Quarter 4-10   40.00 % 1-1   100.00 % 9-13   69.23 %
Total 17-47   36.2 % 5-16   31.3 % 14-22   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Lewis,Sara * 32 6-11 0-1 3-6 1-8 9 5 1 1 1 2 15
01 Reynolds,Gabby * 31 4-10 1-6 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 3 2 1 9
12 Sims,Kamari * 29 4-11 0-4 1-2 2-2 4 1 0 5 0 1 9
00 Wilson,Jaeda * 22 1-2 0-1 1-1 0-0 0 3 3 2 0 0 3
08 Becker,Tanah * 28 0-2 0-0 2-4 2-1 3 3 0 0 0 3 2
24 Phiri,Colleen 17 2-4 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 2 1 2 0 1 5
09 Theodorsson,Emma 23 1-5 0-3 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 1 1 0 3
11 James,Mia 18 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-2 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-47 2-18 8-15 13-24 37 16 6 17 4 8 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-10   30.00 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 1-5   20.00 % 6-9   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 5-13   38.46 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-2   0.00 %
4th Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 19-47   40.4 % 2-18   11.1 % 8-15   53.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Loyola Chicago Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: George Washington
09:35 MISS LAYUP by BECKER,TANAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOBLEY,ALEXUS --
GOOD 3PTR by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 09:21 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by CHIVERS,KIRA --

08:55 MISS 3PTR by SIMS,KAMARI
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by KINAS,ALEXA 08:42

08:42 STEAL  by BECKER,TANAH
08:26 MISS 3PTR by WILSON,JAEDA

REBOUND DEF by BESSETTE,ALEX-ANNE --
08:23 FOUL  by BECKER,TANAH

GOOD LAYUP by MOBLEY,ALEXUS(in the paint) 07:57 5-0 V 5
FOUL  by CHIVERS,KIRA 07:38

07:27 TURNOVER  by SIMS,KAMARI
STEAL  by KINAS,ALEXA 07:27
MISS 3PTR by BESSETTE,ALEX-ANNE 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,GABBY
06:53 5-2 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,KAMARI

MISS LAYUP by VAUGHN,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 06:34
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,SARA

06:21 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,SARA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 06:21

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMS,KAMARI
06:14 MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,SARA

REBOUND DEF by MOBLEY,ALEXUS --
06:14 FOUL  by LEWIS,SARA

MISS 3PTR by BESSETTE,ALEX-ANNE 05:58
REBOUND OFF by MOBLEY,ALEXUS --

05:47 FOUL  by WILSON,JAEDA
05:47 SUB OUT by WILSON,JAEDA
05:47 SUB OUT by SIMS,KAMARI
05:47 SUB IN by THEODORSSON,EMMA
05:47 SUB IN by JAMES,MIA

SUB OUT by BESSETTE,ALEX-ANNE 05:47
SUB IN by HENDRIX,KENDALL 05:47
MISS FT by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 05:47
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 05:47 6-2 V 4
FOUL  by VAUGHN,BROOKLYN 05:19

05:07 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,SARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HENDRIX,KENDALL --
GOOD 3PTR by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 04:47 9-2 V 7
ASSIST  by CHIVERS,KIRA --

04:27 TURNOVER  by JAMES,MIA
STEAL  by KINAS,ALEXA 04:27
GOOD LAYUP by KINAS,ALEXA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:23 11-2 V 9

04:06 TURNOVER  by THEODORSSON,EMMA
STEAL  by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 04:06
TURNOVER  by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 03:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:43

03:43 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,GABBY
03:43 SUB OUT by BECKER,TANAH
03:43 SUB IN by SIMS,KAMARI
03:43 SUB IN by PHIRI,COLLEEN

SUB OUT by CHIVERS,KIRA 03:43
SUB IN by MERCILLE,ROSALIE 03:43

03:18 11-4 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by SIMS,KAMARI(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by VAUGHN,BROOKLYN 02:57 13-4 V 9



02:36 13-6 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by PHIRI,COLLEEN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by KINAS,ALEXA(in the paint) 02:07
REBOUND OFF by KINAS,ALEXA --
MISS 3PTR by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:57 SUB OUT by LEWIS,SARA
01:57 SUB IN by BECKER,TANAH

SUB OUT by KINAS,ALEXA 01:57
SUB IN by CHIVERS,KIRA 01:57
SUB OUT by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 01:57
SUB IN by DEPTULA,AUDREY 01:57

01:40 TURNOVER  by SIMS,KAMARI
MISS JUMPER by VAUGHN,BROOKLYN 01:11
REBOUND OFF by MERCILLE,ROSALIE --
TURNOVER  by MERCILLE,ROSALIE 01:10
SUB OUT by VAUGHN,BROOKLYN 01:10
SUB IN by GRANDBERRY,ROISIN 01:10

00:50 FOUL  by PHIRI,COLLEEN
00:50 TURNOVER  by PHIRI,COLLEEN

MISS 3PTR by GRANDBERRY,ROISIN 00:40
-- REBOUND DEF by JAMES,MIA

00:32 MISS 3PTR by SIMS,KAMARI
-- REBOUND OFF by BECKER,TANAH

FOUL  by DEPTULA,AUDREY 00:31
00:30 TURNOVER  by JAMES,MIA

MISS 3PTR by HENDRIX,KENDALL 00:06
REBOUND OFF by GRANDBERRY,ROISIN --
GOOD LAYUP by GRANDBERRY,ROISIN(in the paint) 00:02 15-6 V 9

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Loyola Chicago Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: George Washington
10:00 SUB OUT by JAMES,MIA
10:00 SUB OUT by SIMS,KAMARI
10:00 SUB OUT by PHIRI,COLLEEN
10:00 SUB IN by WILSON,JAEDA
10:00 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,GABBY
10:00 SUB IN by LEWIS,SARA

MISS 3PTR by GRANDBERRY,ROISIN 09:37
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,SARA

09:20 15-8 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,GABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WILSON,JAEDA

MISS JUMPER by HENDRIX,KENDALL(in the paint) 09:04
REBOUND OFF by CHIVERS,KIRA --
GOOD 3PTR by MERCILLE,ROSALIE 08:58 18-8 V 10
ASSIST  by CHIVERS,KIRA --
FOUL  by HENDRIX,KENDALL 08:37
SUB OUT by DEPTULA,AUDREY 08:37
SUB OUT by MERCILLE,ROSALIE 08:37
SUB OUT by HENDRIX,KENDALL 08:37
SUB IN by KINAS,ALEXA 08:37
SUB IN by BESSETTE,ALEX-ANNE 08:37
SUB IN by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 08:37

08:37 18-9 V 9 GOOD FT by THEODORSSON,EMMA
08:37 MISS FT by THEODORSSON,EMMA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 08:19

08:19 MISS FT by BECKER,TANAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:19 18-10 V 8 GOOD FT by BECKER,TANAH
07:56 FOUL  by THEODORSSON,EMMA



SUB OUT by GRANDBERRY,ROISIN 07:56
SUB IN by VAUGHN,BROOKLYN 07:56
MISS FT by BESSETTE,ALEX-ANNE 07:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BESSETTE,ALEX-ANNE 07:56 19-10 V 9

07:26 19-12 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,SARA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by VAUGHN,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,SARA
06:41 TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,GABBY

MISS 3PTR by KINAS,ALEXA 06:28
REBOUND OFF by MOBLEY,ALEXUS --
GOOD LAYUP by MOBLEY,ALEXUS(in the paint) 06:15 21-12 V 9

05:50 MISS 3PTR by LEWIS,SARA
REBOUND DEF by MOBLEY,ALEXUS --
TURNOVER  by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 05:42

05:42 STEAL  by BECKER,TANAH
05:42 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,GABBY
05:42 SUB OUT by THEODORSSON,EMMA
05:42 SUB IN by SIMS,KAMARI
05:42 SUB IN by PHIRI,COLLEEN

SUB OUT by BESSETTE,ALEX-ANNE 05:42
SUB OUT by CHIVERS,KIRA 05:42
SUB IN by DEPTULA,AUDREY 05:42
SUB IN by MERCILLE,ROSALIE 05:42
FOUL  by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 05:24

05:24 21-13 V 8 GOOD FT by LEWIS,SARA
05:23 MISS FT by LEWIS,SARA

REBOUND DEF by VAUGHN,BROOKLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by MOBLEY,ALEXUS(in the paint) 05:02 23-13 V 10

04:48 MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,SARA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47
SUB OUT by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 04:47
SUB IN by HENDRIX,KENDALL 04:47

04:38 23-15 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,KAMARI(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HENDRIX,KENDALL 04:10

04:10 STEAL  by BECKER,TANAH
04:01 23-17 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JAEDA(in the paint)

FOUL  by HENDRIX,KENDALL 04:01
SUB OUT by HENDRIX,KENDALL 04:01
SUB IN by GRANDBERRY,ROISIN 04:01

04:01 23-18 V 5 GOOD FT by WILSON,JAEDA
MISS LAYUP by VAUGHN,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 03:35

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,KAMARI
03:25 23-21 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by PHIRI,COLLEEN

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,JAEDA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 03:24

03:24 FOUL  by BECKER,TANAH
03:24 SUB OUT by BECKER,TANAH
03:24 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,GABBY

SUB OUT by KINAS,ALEXA 03:24
SUB IN by CHIVERS,KIRA 03:24
MISS 3PTR by DEPTULA,AUDREY 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by PHIRI,COLLEEN
02:34 23-23 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,SARA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by VAUGHN,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 02:11
-- REBOUND DEF by PHIRI,COLLEEN

01:57 23-25 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by REYNOLDS,GABBY
SUB OUT by GRANDBERRY,ROISIN 01:44
SUB IN by BESSETTE,ALEX-ANNE 01:44
GOOD LAYUP by MERCILLE,ROSALIE(in the paint) 01:34 25-25

01:20 TURNOVER  by WILSON,JAEDA



STEAL  by VAUGHN,BROOKLYN 01:20
01:14 FOUL  by PHIRI,COLLEEN
01:14 SUB OUT by PHIRI,COLLEEN
01:14 SUB IN by THEODORSSON,EMMA

GOOD FT by VAUGHN,BROOKLYN(fastbreak) 01:14 26-25 V 1
GOOD FT by VAUGHN,BROOKLYN(fastbreak) 01:14 27-25 V 2
SUB OUT by VAUGHN,BROOKLYN 01:14
SUB IN by DICKMAN,NEVAEH 01:14

00:52 MISS 3PTR by THEODORSSON,EMMA
-- REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,GABBY

00:45 MISS 3PTR by SIMS,KAMARI
-- REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,SARA

FOUL  by MERCILLE,ROSALIE 00:45
SUB OUT by MERCILLE,ROSALIE 00:45
SUB IN by KINAS,ALEXA 00:45

00:45 27-26 V 1 GOOD FT by LEWIS,SARA
00:45 27-27 GOOD FT by LEWIS,SARA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:45
TURNOVER  by DEPTULA,AUDREY 00:38

00:38 STEAL  by LEWIS,SARA
00:18 MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,GABBY

BLOCK  by KINAS,ALEXA 00:18
REBOUND DEF by BESSETTE,ALEX-ANNE --
MISS 3PTR by KINAS,ALEXA 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Loyola Chicago Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: George Washington
10:00 SUB OUT by THEODORSSON,EMMA
10:00 SUB IN by BECKER,TANAH

SUB OUT by DEPTULA,AUDREY 10:00
SUB OUT by DICKMAN,NEVAEH 10:00
SUB IN by VAUGHN,BROOKLYN 10:00
SUB IN by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 10:00
MISS 3PTR by BESSETTE,ALEX-ANNE 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,SARA
09:05 27-30 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by REYNOLDS,GABBY

MISS LAYUP by CHIVERS,KIRA(in the paint) 08:36
08:36 BLOCK  by REYNOLDS,GABBY

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
08:36 SUB OUT by WILSON,JAEDA
08:36 SUB IN by JAMES,MIA

MISS JUMPER by KINAS,ALEXA 08:31
-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,GABBY

08:10 27-32 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,SARA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 07:49

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,SARA
07:28 MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,GABBY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by KINAS,ALEXA 07:26

07:23 27-34 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,SARA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JAMES,MIA

GOOD LAYUP by CHIVERS,KIRA(in the paint) 07:09 29-34 H 5
07:09 FOUL  by BECKER,TANAH

SUB OUT by BESSETTE,ALEX-ANNE 07:09
SUB IN by HENDRIX,KENDALL 07:09
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:09
MISS FT by CHIVERS,KIRA 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,GABBY
FOUL  by HENDRIX,KENDALL 06:39



06:39 MISS FT by LEWIS,SARA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:38 MISS FT by LEWIS,SARA
-- REBOUND OFF by BECKER,TANAH

06:18 MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by VAUGHN,BROOKLYN --
MISS LAYUP by HENDRIX,KENDALL(in the paint) 05:53

05:53 BLOCK  by LEWIS,SARA
-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,SARA

05:32 MISS LAYUP by SIMS,KAMARI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

05:31 SUB OUT by BECKER,TANAH
05:31 SUB IN by THEODORSSON,EMMA

SUB OUT by HENDRIX,KENDALL 05:31
SUB OUT by CHIVERS,KIRA 05:31
SUB IN by GRANDBERRY,ROISIN 05:31
SUB IN by MATUS,DANIELLA 05:31
MISS LAYUP by VAUGHN,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,SARA
04:54 MISS 3PTR by SIMS,KAMARI

REBOUND DEF by KINAS,ALEXA --
TURNOVER  by KINAS,ALEXA 04:46

04:46 STEAL  by REYNOLDS,GABBY
04:43 29-36 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by JAMES,MIA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
04:10 FOUL  by LEWIS,SARA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:10
04:10 SUB OUT by SIMS,KAMARI
04:10 SUB IN by PHIRI,COLLEEN

MISS FT by MATUS,DANIELLA 04:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MATUS,DANIELLA 04:10 30-36 H 6

03:49 30-38 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by REYNOLDS,GABBY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LEWIS,SARA

TURNOVER  by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 03:18
03:18 STEAL  by LEWIS,SARA
03:14 TURNOVER  by PHIRI,COLLEEN

TURNOVER  by GRANDBERRY,ROISIN 02:49
02:49 STEAL  by PHIRI,COLLEEN
02:32 MISS 3PTR by PHIRI,COLLEEN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by MATUS,DANIELLA 02:31
SUB OUT by VAUGHN,BROOKLYN 02:31
SUB IN by MERCILLE,ROSALIE 02:31
SUB IN by BESSETTE,ALEX-ANNE 02:31
FOUL  by BESSETTE,ALEX-ANNE 02:05
TURNOVER  by BESSETTE,ALEX-ANNE 02:05

01:42 MISS JUMPER by THEODORSSON,EMMA(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 01:42

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:42 SUB OUT by LEWIS,SARA
01:42 SUB IN by SIMS,KAMARI
01:39 TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,GABBY

STEAL  by KINAS,ALEXA 01:39
MISS LAYUP by KINAS,ALEXA(in the paint) 01:34

-- REBOUND DEF by THEODORSSON,EMMA
01:18 MISS 3PTR by JAMES,MIA

REBOUND DEF by KINAS,ALEXA --
MISS 3PTR by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 01:07
REBOUND OFF by GRANDBERRY,ROISIN --
GOOD LAYUP by MOBLEY,ALEXUS(in the paint) 00:57 32-38 H 6

00:32 MISS JUMPER by REYNOLDS,GABBY(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by KINAS,ALEXA --
GOOD 3PTR by MERCILLE,ROSALIE 00:05 35-38 H 3
ASSIST  by GRANDBERRY,ROISIN --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Loyola Chicago Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: George Washington
10:00 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,GABBY
10:00 SUB OUT by THEODORSSON,EMMA
10:00 SUB OUT by JAMES,MIA
10:00 SUB IN by WILSON,JAEDA
10:00 SUB IN by LEWIS,SARA
10:00 SUB IN by BECKER,TANAH
09:38 35-40 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,SARA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PHIRI,COLLEEN
GOOD 3PTR by MERCILLE,ROSALIE(fastbreak) 09:30 38-40 H 2
ASSIST  by GRANDBERRY,ROISIN --

09:00 TURNOVER  by WILSON,JAEDA
STEAL  by KINAS,ALEXA 09:00
MISS LAYUP by MOBLEY,ALEXUS(in the paint) 08:56

-- REBOUND DEF by PHIRI,COLLEEN
08:32 38-42 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by LEWIS,SARA(in the paint)
08:16 FOUL  by WILSON,JAEDA

GOOD FT by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 08:16 39-42 H 3
GOOD FT by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 08:16 40-42 H 2

08:16 SUB OUT by PHIRI,COLLEEN
08:16 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,GABBY
08:01 TURNOVER  by SIMS,KAMARI

STEAL  by KINAS,ALEXA 08:01
07:32 FOUL  by LEWIS,SARA

GOOD FT by BESSETTE,ALEX-ANNE 07:32 41-42 H 1
GOOD FT by BESSETTE,ALEX-ANNE 07:32 42-42

07:21 TURNOVER  by REYNOLDS,GABBY
STEAL  by KINAS,ALEXA 07:21
MISS JUMPER by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 07:15

-- REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,SARA
07:07 TURNOVER  by LEWIS,SARA

STEAL  by KINAS,ALEXA 07:07
07:03 FOUL  by WILSON,JAEDA

GOOD FT by KINAS,ALEXA(fastbreak) 07:03 43-42 V 1
MISS FT by KINAS,ALEXA(fastbreak) 07:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BECKER,TANAH
06:40 TURNOVER  by SIMS,KAMARI

STEAL  by GRANDBERRY,ROISIN 06:40
MISS JUMPER by GRANDBERRY,ROISIN 06:15

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMS,KAMARI
FOUL  by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 05:47

05:47 SUB OUT by WILSON,JAEDA
05:47 SUB OUT by SIMS,KAMARI
05:47 SUB IN by THEODORSSON,EMMA
05:47 SUB IN by JAMES,MIA

SUB OUT by GRANDBERRY,ROISIN 05:47
SUB IN by VAUGHN,BROOKLYN 05:47
SUB OUT by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 05:47
SUB IN by CHIVERS,KIRA 05:47

05:47 MISS FT by BECKER,TANAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:47 43-43 GOOD FT by BECKER,TANAH
GOOD LAYUP by BESSETTE,ALEX-ANNE(in the paint) 05:25 45-43 V 2

04:57 MISS LAYUP by BECKER,TANAH(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by REYNOLDS,GABBY



04:52 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:52
GOOD LAYUP by BESSETTE,ALEX-ANNE(in the paint) 04:27 47-43 V 4

04:27 FOUL  by LEWIS,SARA
04:26 SUB OUT by LEWIS,SARA
04:26 SUB IN by PHIRI,COLLEEN

MISS FT by BESSETTE,ALEX-ANNE 04:26
-- REBOUND DEF by PHIRI,COLLEEN

04:00 MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,GABBY
-- REBOUND OFF by PHIRI,COLLEEN

03:46 MISS 3PTR by THEODORSSON,EMMA
REBOUND DEF by CHIVERS,KIRA --
MISS LAYUP by CHIVERS,KIRA(in the paint) 03:14

03:14 BLOCK  by REYNOLDS,GABBY
TURNOVER  by CHIVERS,KIRA 03:12
REBOUND OFF by CHIVERS,KIRA --

03:11 SUB OUT by BECKER,TANAH
03:11 SUB IN by SIMS,KAMARI

FOUL  by MERCILLE,ROSALIE 02:45
02:45 SUB OUT by REYNOLDS,GABBY
02:45 SUB OUT by JAMES,MIA
02:45 SUB IN by WILSON,JAEDA
02:45 SUB IN by BECKER,TANAH
02:45 MISS FT by SIMS,KAMARI

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:45 47-44 V 3 GOOD FT by SIMS,KAMARI

MISS LAYUP by KINAS,ALEXA(in the paint) 02:24
02:24 BLOCK  by THEODORSSON,EMMA

-- REBOUND DEF by THEODORSSON,EMMA
02:12 MISS JUMPER by PHIRI,COLLEEN

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMS,KAMARI
02:09 MISS LAYUP by SIMS,KAMARI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by VAUGHN,BROOKLYN --
MISS LAYUP by MERCILLE,ROSALIE(in the paint) 01:46
REBOUND OFF by VAUGHN,BROOKLYN --
GOOD LAYUP by VAUGHN,BROOKLYN(in the paint) 01:39 49-44 V 5

01:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:35 SUB OUT by BECKER,TANAH
01:35 SUB OUT by PHIRI,COLLEEN
01:35 SUB IN by REYNOLDS,GABBY
01:35 SUB IN by LEWIS,SARA
01:17 MISS LAYUP by SIMS,KAMARI(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:11 MISS 3PTR by THEODORSSON,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by BESSETTE,ALEX-ANNE --
01:09 SUB OUT by THEODORSSON,EMMA
01:09 SUB IN by BECKER,TANAH
01:08 FOUL  by LEWIS,SARA
01:08 SUB OUT by LEWIS,SARA
01:08 SUB IN by THEODORSSON,EMMA

MISS FT by CHIVERS,KIRA 01:08
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CHIVERS,KIRA 01:07

-- REBOUND DEF by REYNOLDS,GABBY
00:51 49-46 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by THEODORSSON,EMMA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WILSON,JAEDA
SUB OUT by VAUGHN,BROOKLYN 00:45
SUB IN by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 00:45
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:32
TURNOVER  by BESSETTE,ALEX-ANNE 00:25

00:25 STEAL  by SIMS,KAMARI
00:22 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



00:18 TURNOVER  by SIMS,KAMARI
STEAL  by CHIVERS,KIRA 00:18

00:15 FOUL  by THEODORSSON,EMMA
GOOD FT by MOBLEY,ALEXUS(fastbreak) 00:15 50-46 V 4
GOOD FT by MOBLEY,ALEXUS(fastbreak) 00:15 51-46 V 5

00:15 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:15 SUB OUT by BECKER,TANAH
00:15 SUB IN by PHIRI,COLLEEN

SUB OUT by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 00:15
SUB IN by VAUGHN,BROOKLYN 00:15

00:09 51-48 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SIMS,KAMARI(in the paint)
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:09

00:09 SUB OUT by THEODORSSON,EMMA
00:09 SUB IN by BECKER,TANAH

SUB OUT by VAUGHN,BROOKLYN 00:09
SUB IN by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 00:09

00:06 FOUL  by SIMS,KAMARI
00:06 SUB OUT by BECKER,TANAH
00:06 SUB IN by THEODORSSON,EMMA

GOOD FT by BESSETTE,ALEX-ANNE 00:06 52-48 V 4
GOOD FT by BESSETTE,ALEX-ANNE 00:06 53-48 V 5
SUB OUT by MOBLEY,ALEXUS 00:06
SUB IN by VAUGHN,BROOKLYN 00:06

00:00 MISS 3PTR by REYNOLDS,GABBY
BLOCK  by KINAS,ALEXA 00:00
REBOUND DEF by BESSETTE,ALEX-ANNE --


